501876633 04/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guang YU	03/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YATIN BATH CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NO. 777 YATIN ROAD, JIANDE		
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29417433	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)393-5350

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 jchen@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P74292US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jiwen Chen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Asssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027983 FRAME: 0466 OF \$40.00 2841/455

	UN	IITED	STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNM	IENT
(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	GUANG YU	
1. ~/		(2)		an one of the contract of the
		(3)		all the community of the second with the extraction
		**		i0), and other good and valuable considerations ifficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
(4)	Insert Name of First Assignee		YATIN BATH CORPORATION	And Angelog and an experience
177			of No. 777 YATIN ROAD, JIANDE, HANGZHO	OU, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, P. R. CHINA
(5)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(5)		
(6)	insert Legal Entity and State or Country	(6)	a Corporation	of The People's Republic of China
(7)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(7)		The same and the s
(8)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(8)	***************************************	
(9)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(9)	***************************************	
177	Country Country			
(10)	Insert Identification of Invention	(10)	FAUCET for which the undersigned has (have) executed a	л application for patent in the United States of
الاستد	The second secon	74%)	Cald annihation having been avanuted/filed on	April 3, 2012 (and assigned
(11)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	-(11)	America Said application having been executed/filed on Serial No.	Control Contro
	1) The understand acree(s) to exer		apers necessary in connection with this application	
tharan	f and alen to everyte congrete assign	ments in	connection with such applications as the Assigned	may deem necessary or expedient.
010100	2) The undersigned agree(s) to exer	ule all o	apers necessary in connection with any interferen-	ce which may be declared concerning this
applica	ation or any continuing or divisional ap	plications	s thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in eve	ry way possible in obtaining evidence and going
			apers and documents and perform any act which	nay be necessary in connection with claims
or prov	visions of the International Union for P	rotection	of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to perfo	rm all af	firmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a	grant of a valid United States patent in the
name	of the Assignee.		The second secon	
	5) The undersigned hereby authoriz	e(s) and	request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks to issue any and all Letters Patents
interes	t, and hereby covenants that he has (hey have	r any continuing or divisional applications thereof a) full right to convey the entire interest herein assi	to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire gned, and that he has (they have) not executed.
	Il not execute any agreement in conflic 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to	o Assigne	ee all claims and causes of action for infringement	of the patent rights assigned herein, including
the rigi	ht to sue for, and collect damages for,	any and	all acts of past and future infringement.	
	In witness whereof, executed by the u	ındersign	ed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name	
				(SEAL)
Date _	27. 3. 7-12 Name	of Inven	tor GUANG YU	Signature (SEAL)
	· ·		typed name	Signature
Date	Nama	of Inven	tor	(SEAL)
c/ate	I WEST STO	Ø: 1114611	typed name	signature

Date	Name	of Invent		(SEAL)
***			typed name	signature
	This assignment should preferably be	e signed	before a United States Consul if signed abroad, o	a Notary Public if domestically signed. If
			vitnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here	
L A	dditional inventor's names and signate	ires	Witness	
			Witness	
			ÆR OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE	24.44
	The undersigned hereby grant(s) the	law firm	of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street	N.VV., VVasnington D.C.
to inser	rt in this assignment any further identifi	cation wi	ceive and act on instructions from our agent or ourse nich may be necessary or desirable in order to com	ply with the rules of the United States Patent and
Trader	mark Office for recordation of this docu	ancil.		
	7 1 min PRESIDE	=K/T	GUANG YU	(SEAL)
2		person	typed name	signature
	naie mie oi	Anna Santa		

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted) _JCH-4/05-248

> PATENT REEL: 027983 FRAME: 0467